$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{array}$	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
4	In the Matter of:			
5	ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPOR AND KENERGY CORP. TO IMPLE A NEW STANDBY SERVICE TA	ATION EMENT	) ) Case No. ) 2021-00289 )	
7	BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPO	<b>BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSE TO</b>		
8 9	MOTION TO INTERVENE OF KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATON			
10	Comes now Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") pursuant to			
11	Ordering Paragraph No. 5 of the Public Service Commission's (the "Commission")			
12	July 30, 2021, Order, and in response to the motion filed by Kimberly-Clark			
13	Corporation ("Kimberly-Clark") to intervene in the above-styled case, Big Rivers			
14	states that it has no objection to Kimberly-Clark's motion to intervene.			
$15 \\ 16$	On this the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2021.			
17 18	Respe	Respectfully submitted,		
19 20	/s/ T	/s/ Tyson Kamuf		
$\frac{20}{21}$	Tysor	Tyson Kamuf		
22 22	Senthia Santana			
$\frac{23}{24}$	Gregory E. Mayes, Jr. Big Rivers Electric Corporation			
25	201 Third Street			
26	P.O. Box 24 Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024			
$\frac{27}{28}$		lerson, Kentuck e: (270) 827-25		
<b>2</b> 9		mile: (270) 844		
30		. <u>kamuf@bigrive</u>		
$\frac{31}{32}$		<u>iia.santana@big</u>		
$\frac{32}{33}$	grego	ory.mayes@bigr	IVERS.COIII	
34	Coun	sel for Big Rive	rs Electric Corporation	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021, in Case No. 2020-00085, this is to certify that Big Rivers' August 3, 2021 electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on August 3, 2021; and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. On this date, a copy of this Response was served via USPS Overnight Mail delivery and electronic mail delivery to counsel for Kimberly-Clark at:

Hon. Michael L. Kurtz Hon. Kurt. J. Boehm Hon. Jody Kyler Cohn BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510 Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454 <u>MKurtz@BKLlawfirm.com</u> <u>KBoehm@BKLlawfirm.com</u> <u>JKylerCohn@BKLlawfirm.com</u>

/s/ Tyson Kamuf

Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation